
PERSONNEL REPORT 
2017-2018 School Year 

September 14, 2017 
CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 
Action Required School Site Name Position/ 

Assignment 
L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation SR Alexander, Brittney 6th Teacher L* 8/15/17 
Recommendation LU Barrios, Laura Special Education Teacher L*** 8/7/17 
Recommendation DT Beltran, Peggy 4th (B) Teacher L* 8/14/17 
Recommendation DV Garcia, Amanda 5th Teacher L 8/1/17 
Recommendation SPED Garza, Karin Educational Diagnostician L 8/16/17 
Recommendation DT Gomez, Ana 5th/6th (B) Teacher L* 7/31/17 
Recommendation STH Grammer, Gary Science Teacher L* 8/14/17 
Recommendation DT Marin, Mara Kindergarten Teacher L*** 8/14/17 
Recommendation LL Pedraza, Blanca 5th Teacher L 8/2/17 
Recommendation GMS Sierra, Ricardo Math Intervention Teacher L* 8/8/17 
Recommendation CHS Soriano, Eduardo Math Teacher L 8/7/17 
Recommendation Pre-K--GAC Tovar, Victoria Pre-K-Teacher L 7/25/17 
Recommendation GMS Tuthill, Trevor Special Education Teacher L 8/14/17 
Recommendation CHS Viera, Alex Special Education Teacher L* 8/7/17 

 
 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation DT Braoudakis, Christine Special Education Teacher 9/28/17 or earlier if a 
replacement found. 

Resignation LU Gorman, Cheryl Special Education Teacher 9/1/17 
Resignation YH Herrera, Jaime 5th (B) Teacher 9/5/17 
Resignation STM Perez, Claudia Special Education Teacher 9/5/17 
Resignation STH Richards, Dustin Social Studies Teacher 8/25/17 
Resignation STH Rodriguez, Mariela Spanish Teacher 8/30/17 

 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement STH Avila, Salvador Special Education Teacher 9/30/17 
Retirement MQ Contreras, Linda School Nurse 5/24/18 

 



CERTIFIED STAFF-Leave of Absence 
 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Leave of 
Absence 

AE Aleman, Alyssa 5th Grade Teacher 10/2/17---5/24/17 

Leave of 
Absence 

STH Galindo, Francisco Language Arts Teacher 8/28/17-12/21/17 

 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Transfer RS 
SPED 

Arreola, Ana Special Education Teacher 
Educational Diagnostician 

8/14/17 

Transfer DT 
CHE 

Bear, Joey Kindergarten Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

8/3/17 

Transfer LL 
SP 

Beckford, Gina 4th Grade Teacher 
5th Grade Teacher 

O8/17/17 

Transfer BE 
LL 

Chastain, Carrie Kindergarten Teacher 
6th Teacher 

8/14/17 

Transfer CHM 
STH 

Durkes, Ryan Social Studies Teacher 
Social Studies Teacher 

8/21/17 

Transfer SP 
STE 

Garcia, Vanessa Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

8/7/17 

Transfer BE 
LL 

Gonzalez, Elizabeth Kindergarten (B) Teacher 
1st Teacher 

8/3/17 

Transfer NV 
VE 

Santa Maria, Laurie Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

8/28/17 

Transfer STE 
SP 

Talamantes, Ida Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

8/7/17 

Transfer  YHE 
RS 

Tobias, Hilda 5th (B) Teacher 
6th (B) Teacher 

8/28/17 

Transfer STE 
SP 

Urrea, Sara Music Teacher 
Music Teacher 

8/17/17 

AFF ACTIONS 
 

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation NV Betancourt, Ruby Special Education Instructional Assistant 
(Personal Instructional Assistant) 

9/5/17 

Recommendation GHS-SNP Gavaldon, Ofelia SNP (4hr) Server 8/21/17 
Recommendation STH Gross, Dora ISS Instructional Assistant 8/24/17 
Recommendation DT Hernandez, Joel Custodial 8/31/17 
Recommendation GHS-SNP Lozano, Jessica SNP (4hr) Server 8/21/17 
Recommendation SP Rodriguez, Albert .5 Custodian 8/23/17 
Recommendation Technology Segura, Jorge Computer Tech. 9/5/17 
Recommendation STM Thomas, Elizabeth Receptionist/Clerk 8/30/17 
Recommendation GMS-SNP Torres, Janette SNP (4hr) Server 8/24/17 
Recommendation Technology Vallejo, Ariel Computer Technician 8/23/17 

 
 
 



 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation SR Galan, Silvia SNP (7hr) Cook 8/31/17 
Resignation PP Herrera, Jaime Roads & Grounds Equip. Operator 8/31/17 
Resignation GMS Mooers, Sabrina Special Education Instructional Assistant 8/25/17 
Resignation RS Rodriguez, Leonarda SNP-(7hr) Cook 8/11/17 
Resignation CHS King, Bonnie Special Education Instructional Assistant 9/8/17 

 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement STE Ramirez, Marina SNP Manager 12/21/17 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Submitted By, 
 

        _______________________________________________ 
                                                       Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                         _____________________________________ 
        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
 

                                _______________________________________ 
                                                          Susan Yturralde, Interim Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
 
 
 

SY/BAB:lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	9/28/17 or earlier if a replacement found.
	9/1/17
	9/5/17
	9/5/17
	8/25/17
	8/30/17
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	9/30/17
	5/24/18
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Leave of Absence
	Effective Date
	10/2/17---5/24/17
	8/28/17-12/21/17
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer
	AFF ACTIONS
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	8/14/17
	8/3/17
	O8/17/17
	8/14/17
	8/21/17
	8/7/17
	8/3/17
	8/7/17
	8/28/17
	8/17/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation
	Effective Date
	9/5/17
	8/21/17
	8/24/17
	8/31/17
	8/21/17
	8/23/17
	9/5/17
	8/30/17
	8/24/17
	8/23/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	8/31/17
	8/31/17
	8/25/17
	8/11/17
	9/8/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	12/21/17

