PERSONNEL REPORT 2017-2018 School Year

September 14, 2017

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/	L/W	Effective Date
			Assignment		
Recommendation	SR	Alexander, Brittney	6 th Teacher	L*	8/15/17
Recommendation	LU	Barrios, Laura	Special Education Teacher	L***	8/7/17
Recommendation	DT	Beltran, Peggy	4 th (B) Teacher	L*	8/14/17
Recommendation	DV	Garcia, Amanda	5 th Teacher	L	8/1/17
Recommendation	SPED	Garza, Karin	Educational Diagnostician	L	8/16/17
Recommendation	DT	Gomez, Ana	5 th /6 th (B) Teacher	L*	7/31/17
Recommendation	STH	Grammer, Gary	Science Teacher	L*	8/14/17
Recommendation	DT	Marin, Mara	Kindergarten Teacher	L***	8/14/17
Recommendation	LL	Pedraza, Blanca	5 th Teacher	L	8/2/17
Recommendation	GMS	Sierra, Ricardo	Math Intervention Teacher	L*	8/8/17
Recommendation	CHS	Soriano, Eduardo	Math Teacher	L	8/7/17
Recommendation	Pre-KGAC	Tovar, Victoria	Pre-K-Teacher	L	7/25/17
Recommendation	GMS	Tuthill, Trevor	Special Education Teacher	L	8/14/17
Recommendation	CHS	Viera, Alex	Special Education Teacher	L*	8/7/17

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L***-Licensed in Other State

W**-Alternative Program—NMSU

W***-Alternative Program—UTEP

W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

*- License not required for this position

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	DT	Braoudakis, Christine	Special Education Teacher	9/28/17 or earlier if a
				replacement found.
Resignation	LU	Gorman, Cheryl	Special Education Teacher	9/1/17
Resignation	YH	Herrera, Jaime	5 th (B) Teacher	9/5/17
Resignation	STM	Perez, Claudia	Special Education Teacher	9/5/17
Resignation	STH	Richards, Dustin	Social Studies Teacher	8/25/17
Resignation	STH	Rodriguez, Mariela	Spanish Teacher	8/30/17

CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement

<u> </u>	D D TITLE ACCOUNTS			
	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	STH	Avila, Salvador	Special Education Teacher	9/30/17
Retirement	MQ	Contreras, Linda	School Nurse	5/24/18

CERTIFIED STAFF-Leave of Absence

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Leave of	AE	Aleman, Alyssa	5 th Grade Teacher	10/2/175/24/17
Absence				
Leave of	STH	Galindo, Francisco	Language Arts Teacher	8/28/17-12/21/17
Absence				

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required			_	
Transfer	RS	Arreola, Ana	Special Education Teacher	8/14/17
	SPED		Educational Diagnostician	
Transfer	DT	Bear, Joey	Kindergarten Teacher	8/3/17
	CHE		Special Education Teacher	
Transfer	LL	Beckford, Gina	4 th Grade Teacher	O8/17/17
	SP		5 th Grade Teacher	
Transfer	BE	Chastain, Carrie	Kindergarten Teacher	8/14/17
110010101	LL		6 th Teacher	
Transfer	CHM	Durkes, Ryan	Social Studies Teacher	8/21/17
	STH		Social Studies Teacher	
Transfer	SP	Garcia, Vanessa	Special Education Teacher	8/7/17
	STE	,	Special Education Teacher	
Transfer	BE	Gonzalez, Elizabeth	Kindergarten (B) Teacher 1st Teacher	8/3/17
	LL			
Transfer	NV	Santa Maria, Laurie	Special Education Teacher	8/28/17
	VE		Special Education Teacher	
Transfer	STE	Talamantes, Ida	Special Education Teacher	8/7/17
	SP		Special Education Teacher	
Transfer	YHE	Tobias, Hilda	5 th (B) Teacher	8/28/17
	RS		6 th (B) Teacher	
Transfer	STE	Urrea, Sara	Music Teacher	8/17/17
	SP	,	Music Teacher	

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation

_	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site			
Recommendation	NV	Betancourt, Ruby	Special Education Instructional Assistant (Personal Instructional Assistant)	9/5/17
Recommendation	GHS-SNP	Gavaldon, Ofelia	SNP (4hr) Server	8/21/17
Recommendation	STH	Gross, Dora	ISS Instructional Assistant	8/24/17
Recommendation	DT	Hernandez, Joel	Custodial	8/31/17
Recommendation	GHS-SNP	Lozano, Jessica	SNP (4hr) Server	8/21/17
Recommendation	SP	Rodriguez, Albert	.5 Custodian	8/23/17
Recommendation	Technology	Segura, Jorge	Computer Tech.	9/5/17
Recommendation	STM	Thomas, Elizabeth	Receptionist/Clerk	8/30/17
Recommendation	GMS-SNP	Torres, Janette	SNP (4hr) Server	8/24/17
Recommendation	Technology	Vallejo, Ariel	Computer Technician	8/23/17

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site			
Resignation	SR	Galan, Silvia	SNP (7hr) Cook	8/31/17
Resignation	PP	Herrera, Jaime	Roads & Grounds Equip. Operator	8/31/17
Resignation	GMS	Mooers, Sabrina	Special Education Instructional Assistant	8/25/17
Resignation	RS	Rodriguez, Leonarda	SNP-(7hr) Cook	8/11/17
Resignation	CHS	King, Bonnie	Special Education Instructional Assistant	9/8/17

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	STE	Ramirez, Marina	SNP Manager	12/21/17

Submitted By,
Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resource
Date
Accepted and Approved,
Susan Yturralde, Interim Superintendent
Date

SY/BAB:lg